# Agenda Special Council Meeting Council Chambers Thursday, June 27, 2024 5:30 p.m.

Live stream on FaceBook@http//Facebook.com/lackawannany

# No Caucus Required at Special Meetings Only Agenda Items May be Acted Upon

Meeting called to order/Pledge of Allegiance NB: Meeting being recorded

### **Roll Call:**

**Council:** Muflahi, Anderson, Moretti, Surdyke, Marrano **Dept. Heads:** City Attorney, Assistant Comptroller

## **Communications from the Mayor:**

- **1.** <u>Mayor Iafallo</u> Requests the City Council approve the Local Law to Override the Property Tax Levy for the 2024-2025 Fiscal Year.
  - 1(A) The provisions of General Municipal Law Section 3-c which places limitations upon real property tax levies, the City of Lackawanna, due to financial constraints overrides the property tax levy limit for the 2024-2025 fiscal year.
- 2. <u>Mayor Iafallo</u> Requests the City Council approve the ordinance adopting the current expense budget for the 2024-2025 Fiscal Year.
  - 2(A) An ordinance adopting the current expense budget for the 2024-2025 fiscal year with the entire amount of \$15,850,440 is determined to be necessary to be raised by taxation to defray the expense of the City for the 2024-2025 fiscal year.

### Adjournment:

Persons wishing to speak before the City Council shall provide their name, address and limit their comments to three (3) minutes on agenda items only. Please direct any comments to the Council President. To place an item on the agenda, persons shall submit their correspondence to the City Clerk's Office in a signed letter or via email (cityclerk@lackny.com) with **full address and phone number contained therein**, and must be received PRIOR to 12:00 noon on the Wednesday preceding the meeting. The City Council has the final approval of all agenda items. If attending the meeting in person, please silence your cell phones and gentlemen remove your hats. Commentary and actions shall always be respectful of the City Council, Department Heads and fellow citizens or you will be escorted from Chambers.

www.lackawannany.gov